



AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
Email: contact@arohan.in | Website: www.arohan.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

The general public and customers of Arohan Financial Services Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that the Aska Branch of the Company situated at Post Office - Khambeswan Patna, in front of Khambeswan Temple, Aska, District - Ganjam, Odisha - 761110 will stop carrying out its operations from 15/08/2025. All operations being carried out by the Branch will be transferred to our Kabisurya Nagar Branch situated at Plot No- 2744/6472, Amunia Sahi, Ward No - 10, Purusottampur, Post Office - Purusottampur, District - Ganjam, Odisha - 761018 with effect from 15/08/2025. All the customers and general public are requested to visit the Company's Kabisurya Nagar Branch situated at Plot No- 2744/6472, Amunia Sahi, Ward No - 10, Purusottampur, Post Office - Purusottampur, District - Ganjam, Odisha - 761018 for any loan related requirements/servicing, activities and queries with effect from 16/08/2025.

For Arohan Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory



MOIL LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
MOIL Bhawan, 1A Katol Road, NAGPUR - 440 013
CIN:L99999MH1962G0I012398

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

MOIL Ltd. (MOIL), a Schedule-A, Mini Ratna Category-I Government undertaking is the largest producer of manganese ore in India. MOIL is the only producer of EMD in India with annual production of around 1500 MT.
MOIL invites Expressions of Interest (EOI) from reputed consultancy firms, market research agencies, or industry experts for conducting a comprehensive study of the Electrolytic Manganese Dioxide (EMD) market in India. The study aims to assess the domestic demand, supply chain dynamics, import dependence, and future growth potential of EMD in the Indian context, particularly in relation to its strategic importance in battery manufacturing and other industrial applications including Pharmaceuticals and Chemical. Interested parties with proven expertise in market analysis and experience in the minerals or battery materials sector are encouraged to submit their proposals by the stipulated deadline.
Interested and competent service providers may submit their Expressions of Interest (EOI)/Bid providing details of their organisation, statutory registration licenses, 3 years audited balance sheets, office locations, major clientele, performance certificates and other relevant data within stipulated time, by submitting documents through email or courier to:
Amitabha Mitra
Chief. Mgr. (Mktg.)
MOIL Limited, MOIL Bhawan, 1 A Katol Road, Nagpur-13
Email: amitabhamitra@moil.nic.in
Contact no. 9049422219



BRIGADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1995PLC019126
Regd. Office: 29th & 30th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus
26/1, Dr Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore 560 055. Phone: +91-80 4137 9200
Email: enquiry@brigadegroup.com • Website: www.brigadegroup.com

Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

1. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th May, 2025 has approved the audited financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025.

2. The full Financial Results of the Company along with Auditors Report are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and also posted on the Company's website <https://www.brigadegroup.com/investor/regulation-46/quarterly-results> and also can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code.



Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: 14th May, 2025

For Brigade Enterprises Limited
Pavitra Shankar
Managing Director



MUTHOOT CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L67120KL1994PLC007726
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Muthoot Towers, M.G Road, Kochi - 682 035
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended March 31, 2025
(₹ In lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total income from operations	13,731.83	9,797.49	47,165.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	698.04	1,468.68	6,039.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	698.04	1,468.68	6,039.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	642.16	1,168.40	4,574.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	594.93	1,106.46	4,631.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,644.75	1,644.75	1,644.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2024)	-	59530.14	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	20,134.80
9	Net worth	65,806.36	61,174.90	65,806.36
10	Outstanding Debt	2,85,323.23	1,66,142.09	2,85,323.23
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.34	2.72	4.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	3.90	7.10	27.81
	2. Diluted:	3.90	7.10	27.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA



Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website (URL: www.muthootcap.com/investors). (b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

For Muthoot Capital Services Limited

Sd/-

Deepa G

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

May 15, 2025
Kochi



TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. (TI)
CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303
Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 020
Registered Office: P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shirampur, Dist. Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra - 413 720
Email: investor@tilind.com; Website: www.tilind.com; Phone: +91 22 22831716/18; Fax: +91 22 22046904

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	88,963.01	77,461.74	3,19,218.05	2,97,239.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,731.49	3,951.87	22,977.97	14,095.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,731.49	3,145.15	22,977.97	13,801.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) and share of profit/ (loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures	7,734.79	3,145.15	22,959.29	13,801.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,634.62	3,157.67	22,824.01	13,781.06
6	Equity Share Capital	19,363.40	19,273.04	19,363.40	19,273.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			68,861.24	46,115.72
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
	1) Basic (in Rs.)	4.01	1.65	11.89	7.23
	2) Diluted (in Rs.)	3.98	1.63	11.81	7.16

Notes:
1. The audited financial results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on May 14, 2025. The above results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures (unaudited) up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
3. Key Standalone Financial information is given below:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations (Inclusive of Excise Duty) and Other Income	88,936.76	77,371.96	3,19,154.82	2,97,194.13
Less:Excise duty	47,537.71	41,177.57	1,74,046.04	1,56,430.74
Revenue from Operations(Net) and Other Income	41,399.05	36,194.39	1,45,108.78	1,40,763.39
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,697.46	4,407.65	22,940.11	14,599.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,699.70	3,868.28	23,942.35	14,572.88
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	8,700.35	3,868.28	23,943.00	14,572.88
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	8,595.87	3,883.56	23,812.23	14,564.61

4. Statutory Auditors have modified their conclusion on the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as under: (i) The Holding Company has not carried out impairment assessment of one of the ENA plants as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of Assets' though there is an indication of impairment.
5. The Board of Directors recommended payment of Dividend of Rs. 1/- per equity share of Rs.10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2025 subject to the approval of the Members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Company's website (www.tilind.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



On behalf of the Board
For Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
Amit Dahanukar
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 14, 2025



ADITYA BIRLA RENEWABLES LIMITED
CIN No.: U40300MH2015PLC267263
Registered Office: A-4, Aditya Birla Centre S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400030
T: +91 22 2499 5000 / 6652 5000 | E: abrel@adityabirla.com | W: www.adityabirlarenewables.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
	Quarter ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31 st March 25 [Refer note:3]	31 st Dec 24	31 st March 24 [Refer note:3]	31 st March 25	31 st March 24	31 st March 25	31 st March 24 [Refer note:4]
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	11,732.05	9,590.84	4,485.78	37,893.45	16,315.64	50,928.12	37,665.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	4,008.39	3,481.07	(2,069.57)	10,902.73	(3,668.70)	(28,450.80)	(18,458.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary item)	2,480.89	3,099.98	(1,655.32)	8,312.00	(3,019.68)	(34,872.25)	(18,837.31)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,484.95	3,099.98	(1,656.08)	8,316.06	(3,010.66)	(34,892.27)	(18,785.19)
Paid up Equity share capital (including pending allotment) (face value of Rs.10/- each)	85,571.95	85,571.95	83,305.15	85,571.95	83,305.15	85,571.95	83,305.15
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	4,342.69	1,857.74	(3,973.38)	4,342.69	(3,973.38)	(52,481.41)	(19,224.98)
Securities Premium Account	703.85	703.85	703.85	703.85	703.85	589.34	589.34
Net worth (excluding Non-controlling interest)	90,618.49	88,133.54	80,035.62	90,618.49	80,035.62	33,679.88	64,669.51
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,56,555.01	3,59,787.16	1,92,811.19	3,56,555.01	1,92,811.19	12,31,191.25	7,56,839.34
Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.29	0.36	(0.20)	0.97	(0.36)	(3.89)	(2.12)
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	3,048.18	-	-	3,048.18	-	3,048.18	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.08	4.18	2.43	4.08	2.43	17.97	8.72
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.24	2.97	0.48	2.03	0.47	0.38	0.22
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.51	1.45	0.47	1.44	0.69	0.44	0.37

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025, filed with BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly and annual financial results is available on BSE Limited's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.adityabirlarenewables.com).
2) For other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, relevant disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (the Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
3) Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 respectively and published unaudited results for nine months ended 31st December, 2024 and 31st December, 2023 respectively.
4) The consolidated financial results of the Group for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, as reported in the Statement, are based on financial information/ financial statement approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company and certified by the management. These results were not subjected to audit or review, as the requirement to submit quarterly and annual consolidated financial results became applicable only after the listing of the Holding Company, effective from the quarter ended 30th September 2024.
5) The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th May, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Aditya Birla Renewables Limited
Sd/-
Jayant Dua
Director
DIN 00629213

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th May, 2025

An Aditya Birla Group Company



PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED
CIN: L24297MH2020PLC338592
Regd. Office: Gr. Flr., Piramal Ananta, Agastya Corp. Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Marg, Kurla, Mumbai 400070 Maharashtra, India
Tel No.: +91 22 3802 3000 / 4000; Email Id: shareholders.ppl@piramal.com; Website: www.piramalpharma.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

Rupees (in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31/03/2025	Three months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding Three months ended 31/03/2024	For the year ended 31/03/2025	For the previous year ended 31/03/2024
		(Refer Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 4)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,754.07	2,204.22	2,552.36	9,151.18	8,171.16
2	Earnings before interest, depreciation, tax, share of profit of associates and joint venture and exceptional items for the period (EBITDA)	603.02	349.87	556.31	1,579.64	1,371.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, share of net profit of associates and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.58	49.75	245.96	341.71	182.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after share of net profit of associates And Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	272.80	66.80	227.48	414.64	179.29
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after share of net profit of associates And Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.50	3.68	101.27	91.13	17.82
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	167.45	18.75	79.05	170.96	74.54
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,324.35	1,323.58	1,322.95	1,324.35	1,322.95
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the current and previous year	-	-	-	6,801.12	6,588.42
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	1.16 1.16	0.03 0.03	0.77 0.77	0.69 0.68	0.14 0.14

Notes:
1. Additional information of the Company on standalone basis is as follows:

Rupees (in crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31/03/2025	Three months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding Three months ended 31/03/2024	For the year ended 31/03/2025	For the previous year ended 31/03/2024
		(Refer Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note 4)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,729.31	1,273.02	1,578.49	5,493.06	4,592.17
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	364.36	159.41	362.67	911.14	507.62
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	277.27	118.80	273.08	691.40	391.22

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.piramalpharma.com).
3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.
4. The figures for the last quarter of the current financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the current financial year which were subjected to limited review by statutory auditors.
5. The financial results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Place: Mumbai
Date : May 14, 2025

For Piramal Pharma Limited
Nandini Piramal
Chairperson
DIN: 00286092

